Notice is hereby given that the estate of the late 
NORBERTO M. DEVERA known as a parcel of land 
Lot No. 448 of the Cadastral Survey of Dingle situated 
in Brgy. Sinibaan, Dingle, Iloilo with the improvements 
thereon covered by ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 
NO. 090-68827 with an area of FIFTEEN THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT (15,758) SQUARE 
METERS, MORE OR LESS, registered under the name 
of the late Spouses JUAN MAGBANUA DEVERA and 
SIMPLICIA MACAHILO-DEVERA, is adjudicated to heirs 
EUFEMIA D. DEVERA, JOSE D. DEVERA, ANA DEVERA-
DILLA, and EMELITA DEVERA-BAUTISTA. That, the

[...]

known as a parcel of land Lot No. 2021 of the Cadastral 
Survey of Pototan, with all buildings and improvements, 
except those herein expressly noted as belonging to 
other persons, covered by TRANSFER CERTIFICATE 
OF TITLE NO. T-24836 situated in Pototan, Iloilo with 
an area of FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND 
SEVEN (5,107) SQUARE METERS, MORE OR LESS 
is adjudicated to heirs TERESITA J. PENDON; heirs of 
JESSIE P. JALLORINA, SR., namely, EVANGELINE P. 
JALLORINA, JECELYN J. CELESTE, JOSE FIDELYN 
P. JALLORINA, MA. JOJIE J. PONTE, JEFFREY 
P. JALLORINA, MARY JANE J. NATAL, JESSIE

[...]

Notice is hereby given that the estate of the late 
GERONCIO JALLORINA and JUSTA PALOMERO known 
as a parcel of land Lot 2019 of the Cadastral Survey of 
Pototan, with all buildings and improvements covered by 
TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. T-24835 situated 
in Pototan, Iloilo with an area of FOUR THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED SIXTY FOUR (4,264) SQUARE METERS, 
MORE OR LESS is adjudicated to heirs of TERESITA J. 
PENDON; heirs of JESSIE P. JALLORINA, SR., namely, 
EVANGELINE P. JALLORINA, JECELYN J. CELESTE, 
JOSE FIDELYN P. JALLORINA, MA. JOJIE J. PONTE, 
JEFFREY P. JALLORINA, MARY JANE J.

[...]

Notice is hereby given that the estate of the late JUSTA 
PALOMERO JALLORINA known as a parcel of land Lot 
No. 1788  of the Cadastral Survey of Pototan, with all the 
buildings and improvements, covered by TRANSFER 
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. T-49405 situated in 
Pototan, Iloilo with an area of FORTY THOUSAND ONE 
HUNDRED SIXTY THREE (40,163) SQUARE METERS, 
MORE OR LESS is adjudicated to heirs TERESITA J. 
PENDON; HEIRS OF JESSIE P. JALLORINA, SR., namely, 
EVANGELINE P. JALLORINA, JECELYN J. CELESTE, 
JOSE FIDELYN P. JALLORINA, MA. JOJIE J. PONTE, 
JEFFREY P. JALLORINA, MARY JANE J. NATAL, JESSIE

[...]

Notice is hereby given that the estate of the late FELIX 
LANARIO known as parcel of land Lot 705-G-3, PSD-06-
075913, being a portion of Lot 705-G, PSD-06-074656,  
situated in Brgy. Talaban, Himamaylan City, Negros 
Occidental covered by TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF 
TITLE NO. 091-2013002615 with an area of THREE 
HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT (338) SQUARE METERS, 
MORE OR LESS and a parcel of land Lot 705-G-4, PSD-
06-075913, being a portion of Lot 705-G, PSD-06-07456,  
situated in Brgy. Talaban, Himamaylan City, Negros 
Occidental covered by TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF 
TITLE NO. 091-2013003161 with an area of THREE 
HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT (338) SQUARE METERS, 
MORE OR LESS are adjudicated to surviving heirs 
MATILDE A. LANARIO, RHOMMEL AGSAY LANARIO, 
NOEL AGSAY LANARIO, RHANEL AGSAY LANARIO 
and VHERNEL AGSAY LANARIO as entered in the 
notarial registry of ATTY. FELIZARDO D. AMIGABLE, 
JR.